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PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 77445 \ o~
r -
i
Office of April 5, 1967 e )
SO A
ThEe Director Lo

Principal W. D. Alexander:

Beorge Yashington Carver Eigh School
Ernis, Texas 75119

Pear Principal Alexander:

I am returning your 1966-67 Field and Track Eligibility Blank, because it
is Incomplete.

In checking our records, we have found that Jillie Brown had not been
"previously reported",

Please make correction and return blank to our office,
Very truly yours,

e j/tbc/// ,

C., D. Yand&
Director

CDY:pp

Fnelosure



PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE

Lo

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 77445

K’,

Ja——

Office of April 5, 1967

THe Direcror —_

Prinecipal Y, !, Batts
Carverdale High School
F. 0. Box 40009
Houston, Texas 77040
Dear Principal Batts:

I am returning your 1966-67 Field and Track Eligiblity Blank, because it
is incomplete.

In checking our records, we have found that James Fowers had not been
"previously reportedh,

Please make correction and return blank to our office.
VYery truly yours,

CA A ovee )

€. D. Yancy 1/ ‘/
Director

CDY¥:pp

Enclosure

April 6, 1967
Mr . Yancy 9
Please remove James Powers III from our eligibliity list.

We M. Batts, Principal

HAnana 'Vn'lmg’ Coach
—2
T .

& 4












Gladewater
10/20/49 1963 None
*Please refer to number six on football eligibility blank.

Butler, Jerry* 9/1/66

Gladewater
Bean, BObby 10/20/49

9/1/66 1964 None

4/7/67

Eng. Sept. wMrs, Willie B, Bean
Sci.Math Jan. 205 South Asbury, Gladewater
The first name James is a typographical error and should
be Jerry
Sent, Mrs, Willie B, Bean
Jan, 205 S. Asbury, Gladewater, Texas

Math
Bio. Eng.

Correctéon on FIELD AND TRACK ELIGIBILITY BLANK for Weldon High School,

Gladewater, Texas









, JOEN M. MOORE
/ PRINCIPAL, HIGH SCHOOL
/ AW,

TILLMAN L. GREENX
PRINCIPAL, ELEMENTARY SCHOQOOL

HAWKINS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CHARLES C. HARMON, SUPERINTENDENT !
HAWKINS, TEXAS Yo

April 10, 1967 27
P:V.I.L. District I
DISTRICT DIRECTCR REPCRT
Junior Boys
50 yard Dash
Name: Theodis Sparks School; Mayflower High
, P. 0. Tatum, Texas
Name: CharlesiHall School: Southside School

P. 0. Hawkins, Texas

75 yard Dash

Name: Lonnie Ingram School: North Chapel High
P. 0., Kilgore, Texas
Name: Albert Ransom School: Mayflower High

P. 0. Tatum, Texas

100 yard Dash

Name: Theodis Sparks School: Mayflower High
P. 0. Tatum, Texas
Name: Lonnie Ingram School: North Chapel High

P. 0. Kilgore, Texas
I do CERTIFY these as eligible to participate.
Signed @WWW/Z/&/
T.’H. Burton
District I Class A

The principals did not have any blanks to send these in

Tom

OnNe.

THB/cmb
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PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 77445

MMy

|
==

-

Office of

Tue Prortocor. OFFICER

Ref: Cultural Series
Presentation--——
Texas Boys Choir
Monday, April 10, 1967
8:00 p. m. - Pield House

Dear ., vaney:

You and your family are invited to be the guest
of President and Mrs. Thomas at the above named affair.

We do hope that you can be present.

Samuel Montgomery
Protocol Officer
for the President

/e



THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2020 ABEHOTT ROAD CENTER

MIDLAND,; MICHIGAN 48641

i -

April 10, 1967

MEMORANDUM CONCERNING DONATION OF SARAN WRAP

I have been given a limited supply of Saran Wrap with which to main-
tain old friends and to win new ones. Following the thought that
honesty is the best policy, I do want to tell you that this Saran
Wrap was prepared for distribution in Germany by the Kraft Company.
The boxes are printed in German and in no way give mention to Dow.
Also, some cof the boxes do not quite meet our operating specifica-
tions. However the material IS Saran Wrap of A-1l quality. The

size is 12" x 40' per box, with 12 boxes comprising a case.

Shipment, as usual, will be freight collect from Midland. Your
"order" should be no less than 50 cases nor more than 100 cases,
with the understanding that "orders'" will be filled until the
supply is exhausted. Please: let us know how many you would like
and where you would like them sent.

David H. Morgan, Chajfman
Contributions Committee - Education
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1967









Lipraln Hinh Srhonl

Maunce roweu, rnncipal
P. O.Box 7
Cold Spring, Texas 77331

April 13, 1967

=N
=
—

Mr, C. D. Yancey
Placement Director
Prairie View College
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancey:

The Oakhurst and Coldspring Schcol Districts are completely
consolidated, teachers and students. Therefore, our band direct-
or Mr. Frazier Thomas will not be with us next term. Due to
seniority rules, we are bringing in the band man from Oakhurst.
Mr. Thomas has done a very good Job with our band this year.

He would like to secure work elsewhere for another year, There-
fore, will you kindly send me a rating sheet that I might execute
for your files, in his behalf?

Sincersely,

Maurice Powell ~






PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS
April 13, 1967

poe B

Fiscar DEPARTMENT

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director
Interscholastic League
Campus

Dear Mr. Yancy:

This is to notify you that I will not be able to function as
scorer for the Interscholastic lLeague Athletic Events scheduled for
April 22nd and 29th.

As you probably know, our office is open until noon on Saturdays
and we are rarely able to complete our work here before 1:00 or 1:30 p.m.

Reoanart™NiT Ty wrmiima

Herman Selman
Cashier

ccs: Coach W. J. Nicks
Director of Athletic Events

77777




HAMILTON PARK HIGHSCHDDL

RICHARDSON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

® EMANUEL V. GOSS, PRINCIPAL ® JAMES O. GRIFFIN, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL & MRS. VIVIAN T. STARKS, COUNSELOR

8301 TOWNES STREET
DALLAS, TEXAS- 75231
AD S-7811

April 13, 1967

| 36

Dr. C, D. Yancy, Director

Texas Interscholastic League of Colored Schools
Prairie View A. & M. College

Prairie View, Texas

Dear Dr, Yancy:

Enclosed herewith, please find District Directors Report for
Distriet IAAA Interscholastic League literary events.

We had a successful meet, Thanks for your suggestions and
cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

E. V. Goss, Principal
EVG: Js

Encl: 1






April 17, 1967

Mr. Calquit D. Yancy
Director of Interscholastic League
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

This letter is a follow up of our telephone conversation last
Friday in which I was informing you that I would be going out of
town on the weekend of April 22, 1967. My plans are firm now
as indicated. I hope this is enough time for you to find
another person to help with the scoring in my absence.

Very truly yours /

) L /- -
) /. /
3 VA ’-"d-’;u’.ﬁ-—

G. We wendrick

GHK 2w
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April 17, 1967

Teacher Placement Office
Prairie View A, and M. College
Prairie View, Texas

Gentlemen:

In March we wrote requesting the credentials
of Dolores Cleveland and Earline Comeaux, but as yet
we have not received them. It may be possible that
they have not completed their student teaching. How-
ever, we would appreciate receiving this information
as soon as possible so that we may make a decision
concerning their employment.

Sincerely yours,

/_/ N Ly s C
.”‘L" -4 ~ 7 4‘
~ N

Paul J. Turnquist
Assistant Superintendent

PJT/ib



TYLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

1319 W, BTH §T BOX 237
TYLER, TEXAS 75701

April 17, 1967 i

[

Director of Placement
Prairie View A & M College
Prairie View, Texas

- t Dear Sir:

We will appreciate if you will please send us the Place-

ment file of Mr. Travis July.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Fa N

Jim F. Plyler, Director
Division of Personnel Services

JEP:1p







Corsicana PusLic ScHcoLs
CORSICANA. TEXAS

Wo conctd ALh 2o AM%WC/J
of te 4l et for foio cof pliy, EC st
%’, Sirsiag Dacliatning  cincd e Aweirs A
tacd et M@v&/éé/,
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SAM HOUSTON HIGH SCHOOL

P. O. DRAWER &31

HUNTSVILLE, TEXAS 77340

April 17, 1967

Fr. C. D. Yancy
Prairia View A & i College
Prairie View, Texas 775

Dear [r. Yancy,

| would like to enter a protest coming from a dispute
in the shot-put at the district meet at Fidelity, April I5,

1967.

This occured at around 9:27 a.m. when my boy mads 2 puf
of over 50 feet. Listed below are how the evenfs came about:
(a)  Bruce Smith, shot-putter from Sam Houston, made a
put of over 50 feet.
(b) 1t was marked as good by the ring official and area
official.
) Three more boys threw and were given marks.
) The Fidelity coach talked to fhe shot ring official.
) The ring official then ruled Bruce Smith's put was
|F]-‘9J|
) Bruce threw L more times the exact same way and was
given marks and they were counted.
(g) The rule states the put must be from the shoulder,
not from behind or below the shoulder.
(h) Fidelity!s shotputter delivered his put from his
throat and it was counted.
(i) The final resutt was Fidelity LCt53", Elmore L817.",
. Sam Houston LB1L"

I have competed in track and field in High Schoo! and
in college. | won the Lone Star Conference fthree years and
placed in the shot. | have competed in tha national meest 3
years and placed e2ach time. | taught this boy to put in this
manner and take full blame for his throwing this way. |
believe he and | were cheated and think .you shoul!d do something
abouf it. Since when can a coach cause a throw to be illegal
after more people have already thrown,

Sincerely,
%7/@/&4,4,
William H. 8lack

Track Coach
WHB/bam



April 18, 1967

Dr. E. W, Martin
Science Department
Campus

Dear Dr. Martin:

At the requast of Dr. C. H. Nicholas, I am requesting that
you take charge of the Science Contest for April 22, 1967 for Classes

AA and A Schools. On the 29th of the month,; he will direct Classes
AAA and AAAA Schools.

I regret to ask you to not ba 2 member of the team four Debators
but Science is a new contest and naturally we would like to have Science
pecple conducting this event.

Your cooperation in this matiter will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yeours,

C. D. Yancy
Director

CDY1s
cc: Dr. J. M. Coruthers, Chairman

Debating Committee
Campus



@hlalymmwm @ity Jublic Schools

00 North RBlein
®llxljonran Qity, Ghlnfioma 73106

April 18, 1967

.
i
t,
el 4

Director

Placement Office
Prairie View,College
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Sir:

Flease send to our office the placement folder for Mrs. Myrtle
Bell Fowlkes.,

Sincerely yours,

" coune Volmen

Mfs. Jeanne Vollmer
Personnel Office










LT RICHMOND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
‘ 1108 Bissell Avenue

Denzil E, Widel RICHMOND, CALIFCRNIA

Superintendent Telephone 234-3825

April 19, 1967

Placement Office
Prarie View Agricultural & Mechanical College

Prarie View, Texas

GENTLEMEN:

Please forward to this office a set of confidential
papers which evaluate the experience of Elzie Johnson Houston
4 _, who has applied for a teaching
position in this district.

Sincerely yours,
q, A. L. BERNES

Director of Personnel

L i g . ,‘!
By /h{c i—t_(i[ﬁc_/“-‘ﬁlr?v.ﬂ:f(_/

(Mrs.) Marcella Smith

NOTE: This is not a request for an official transcript.

AILB:bgd












Bruce High School
P. 0. Box 340
Gilmer, Texas
April 20, 1967

Mr. C. D. Yancy
Prairie View A. & M. College
Prairie View, Texas
Dear Mr., Yancy:

This is to certify that Joe Don Beasley won First Place
in the Science Contest in District 24A from Bruce High School.

This Contest was completed April 18, 1967, and the winner
malled to you by the District Chairman J. F. Wade.

Yours truly,

C w4

Curtis 0. Smith, Principal












Mr. Colquitt Yanecy, Director
Teacher Placement Service
Prairie View A and M College
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr. Yancy:

2271 Sutter Street
Dallas, Texas 75216
April 25,1967

I was happy to learn you has recovered to the extent of being able
to resume your position. It is my hope you will be able teo con-
tinue. During your absence I wrote to your office, but if memory
serves me correctly I never received a reply. It could be the letter

was not received by you,

I am again appealing to you for whatever assistance you are able to
give to me. At the present I am employed with the Y M C A serving in
the capacity of Community Youth Secretary, but I would, if I can, re-
turn to the field for which I am prepared. I have tried tp put my

past behind me, but now I am in need of help,

When it is convenient I would appreciate hearing from you. I am

Very sincerely yours,

V. e

C. L..Dannard
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HOARD OF EDUCATION
4

R. B. GiLMORE
ARESIDENT

JaWN PLaTH GRECEHN
VIEE-FREBIDENTY

Mr8. VERNGN D. INGRAM
DPoNaLO M. BRuTanN
RoBCAT S, FOLADM

Lc A, MCSHAN. JR.

J. WiLLako GRaono

LoYo G, SHLLBY

PLRey E. Luccxke, JR., M.D.

DaALLAS INDEPENDENT ScHOOL DISTRICT
DALLAS, TEXAS

FRANKLIN D. RODAOSEVELT HIGH SCHDDL
525 BEGNNIE VIEW RDAD
DALLAS. TEXAS 75203

ALOECRT J, WILLIAME, PRINCIPAL

April 26, 196

W, T. wWHITE
AUPERINTENDENT OF SCHODOLS

E. D. WALKER

ROODERT H. MCKay

FRANKE L.WrLLlamMa

DoN E. MATTHIWE

DaLE DougLas

HoLLis ALLEN

C. C- MILLER

ABSISTANT BUPCRINTCNDENTE

i

Mr. G, D. Yaner, Stete Director

Prailrie View Interscholastic Laesue of Tex
Prairic View A. M. College

Prairie View, TeXss

)

L3

1oy

"

Dear Sir.

T think sorieone fron resional 1 shonld call vour atténtion to the
fact that for two 7ears now this re:sion have not recelved swrrds
due themn. The year 64-65 ~nd 66-67,

Sir each sclinol is required to payv a Tee of 3 25,00 #11 the schools
did so hut Jor sore reason we wvere told that thwere wes not erouch
nioney to receive trophles, but in the vears nassed there was cnoush
money to Go so. I think soe type of invesitor<stion should be held
to determed what hns haeppen to the roney, here ot my school the
stiidents pay a2ll fees and not the school,nnd they want to krow where
the awsrds they hsved esarned.

The year 64-65 we (Roonsevelt High School) enrned o snecial award,
and thils year §6-67 am event awerd. The other schools in thils rerion
{(1p feel ns I do.

Sir anything yvou can do abent the ahove natter we will he very rsrent-
Mull Lo ffor doing so.

Mhones Ross Jr. Director
Prankiin D. Ronsevelt Hizh School
Dellas, Texess



P, 0, Box 96
Dodge, Texas
April 26, 1967

Y
'

Mr, Yancy, Director
Placement Office

Prairie View A&M College
Prairie View, Texas

Dear Mr, Yancy:

I would like to re-file my application in your office.
Recently, I received a card from the office asking if I had
a job., I returned the card stating that I did have a job.

I have besen notified that my contract will not be renewed in
September, so I would like tc renew my application in your
as a prospect for September.

Please scnd me an application form sco that I may bring
my gualifications up-to-date,

I am interested in a teaching position in Business
Education in the Mid-East Texas area. However, if there are
no possibilities in that area, I would appreciate any consi-
deration you could give me.

As soon as I recelve the form, I will complete it and
return it to your office.

I shall look forward to hearing from you soon.
Sincerely yours,
. -(/C

Frankie Ellis Wiley



DER HIG™ SCHOOL

HIGHWAY 164
MART, TEXAS

april .6,1967
G. A. HAND

PRINCIPAL

Teachers rlacement _ureau.
Paririe View 4 & i1 Jollege
Frairel View,lexas
Gentle wmen:

4e are in need of rhree [leachers. Positions are as fol
-ows., Band Master or Director. English -ajor.,and Li:-
rarian, Please have interested applicants to

call-Yo-727u2.0r Yo-72293.
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